### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331704

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Energy Aware Technology Inc.			CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neurio Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 515 - 88 East Pender Street	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6A3X3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86351119	NEURIO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7782780828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

778-726-0175 Phone:

james@magellanlaw.ca Email: **Correspondent Name:** James J. D. Wagner Address Line 1: #225 20316 56th Avenue Address Line 4: Langley, CANADA V3A 3Y7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2957-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. D. Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/jw/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005457 FRAME: 0440

900315334

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005457 FRAME: 0441

**RECORDED: 02/10/2015**